
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2876

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2ND DECEMBER, 2016

UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE

2876. SHRI JUGAL KISHORE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up universities of medicines in the country;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and present status thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): No.

(b): Does not arise

